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Lancaster, Pa. - Barley Snyder has announced changes to its management committee effective January 1.

The firm's management committee, which is responsible for the leadership of the firm and the achievement of its

long-range goals, is led by Jennifer Craighead Carey who has been a member of the committee since January

2021 and became the firm's managing partner effective January 1. Partners and incumbent management

committee members Kimberly J. Decker and Troy B. Rider will serve alongside Craighead Carey and newly

elected management committee members John T. Reed and Jeremy D. Frey. Partner Paul W. Minnich

cycled off the committee on December 31 after four years of service.

"As managing partner, I look forward to working alongside these dedicated and talented professionals in leading our

exceptional firm," said Craighead Carey. "It is an exciting time, and I have full confidence that we will continue the firm's

success into the coming years."

Jeff Lobach, who was the firm's managing partner through the end of 2023, added "I am grateful for the

invaluable contributions of our management committee and for the support of our entire team during my ten

years as managing partner. I have no doubt that Barley Snyder will continue to grow and thrive under our

capable and energetic new leadership."

About Barley Snyder

Barley Snyder is a law firm based in Pennsylvania with more than 130 attorneys practicing from offices

located in Lancaster, York, Reading, Harrisburg, Lebanon, Malvern, Hanover, Gettysburg and Schuylkill

Haven, Pa., and Hunt Valley and Columbia, Md. The firm serves businesses, individuals and organizations in

all major areas of civil law including business, employment, immigration, employee benefits, finance &

creditors' rights, intellectual property, litigation, estate planning and administration, real estate, tax,

construction, environment and energy, health care, education, municipal authority, hospitality, senior living,

cybersecurity and food and agribusiness. www.barley.com | @BarleySnyder

Press contacts:

Elise Pini, Senior Marketing Coordinator | epini@barley.com | (717) 553-1059
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https://www.barley.com/jennifer-craighead-carey/
https://www.barley.com/kimberly-decker/
https://www.barley.com/troy-rider/
https://www.barley.com/john-reed/
https://www.barley.com/jeremy-frey/
https://www.barley.com/paul-minnich/
https://www.barley.com/jeffrey-lobach/


Jennifer Craighead Carey

Managing Partner

Tel: (717) 399-1523

Email: jcraighead@barley.com

Kimberly J. Decker

Partner

Tel: (717) 399-1506

Email: kdecker@barley.com

Jeremy D. Frey

Partner

Tel: (717) 852-4983

Email: jfrey@barley.com

Jeffrey D. Lobach

Partner

Tel: (717) 852-4979

Email: jlobach@barley.com

Paul W. Minnich

Partner

Tel: (717) 852-4976

Email: pminnich@barley.com
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John T. Reed

Partner

Tel: (717) 399-1531

Email: jreed@barley.com

Troy B. Rider

Partner

Tel: (610) 898-7178

Email: trider@barley.com
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